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Tuition Fees 2018- 2019 Academic Year (all fees subject to change)

Degree Level Domestic International
1 credit hour course $237.44 $490.84

2 credit hour course $474.88 $981.68

3 credit hour course $712.32 $1472.52

6 credit hour course $1424.64 $2945.04

9 credit hour Thesis (cannot audit) $2945.04 $4417.56

12 credit hour course SPE/CPE (cannot audit) $1273.68 $2632.71
Annual Thesis Registration Fee (cannot audit) $3433.74 $710.46

Auditing Courses / Course Challenge / Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition (50% of tuition plus incidentals)|
Please note: Experiential courses ie) Practicum / SPE/CPE and all Directed Study courses are
non-refundable.

Incidental Fees — Domestic/International (per one credit hour)

UWSA Fee $4.89
UWSA Building Fee $0.73
Rec-Plex Fee $34.00 per term
Information Technology Fee $6.40
Facility Fee $4.27
GPASS*+ $134.10 per term

* Charged to all students who are registered full time
+ Please note SPE students are considered full time in both the Fall and Winter terms and will be charged the GPASS fee.

One-Time Fees — Domestic International

Non-refundable UWSA Fees $62.67
Fitness Centre Fee (if opting in) $42.00
Late Registration Fees $25.00 per course

Late Payment Fees $25.00 per course




